The NWB Standardized Form is available from the 

NWB’s FTP site under the following Public Registry link at the NWB Website:  

ftp://ftp.nwb-oen.ca/other documents/Standardized Forms/ 

Water Use 

The previous Water Licence permitted the Licensee to use a total of two hundred and ninety-nine 

(299) cubic metres of freshwater per day, including Water use for exploration camp activities and 

drilling in the Cone Hill Project area.  The Licensee has not requested any changes to the total 

allowable Water use as part of the Renewal Application.

[...]

BAKER LAKE WATERSHED (08) AND CHESTERFIELD 

INLET WATERSHED (10) 

Location: PARKER LAKE PROJECT 

KIVALLIQ REGION, NUNAVUT 

Classification: MINING UNDERTAKING 

Purpose: DIRECT USE OF WATER AND DEPOSIT OF WASTE 

Quantity of Water use 

not to Exceed: TWO HUNDRED NINETY-NINE (299) CUBIC METRES 

PER DAY 

Effective Date: OCTOBER 31, 2021 

Expiry of Licence: OCTOBER 30, 2026 

This Licence renewal issued and recorded at Gjoa Haven, Nunavut, includes and is subject to the 

annexed conditions. 

Lootie Toomasie,

[...]

Water use for 

exploration and drilling activities (drill water and other related industrial uses) shall be 

obtained from Water source(s) proximal to drilling targets in the Parker Lake and Cone 

Hills Exploration Projects areas to a maximum of two hundred and ninety-four (294) cubic 

meters per day.  Total Water use for all the purposes under this Licence shall not exceed 

two hundred and ninety-nine (299) cubic metres per day. 

2. The use of Water from streams or any water bodies not identified in Part C, Item 1 is 

prohibited unless authorized or approved by the Board in writing. 

3. The withdrawal of Water from any stream shall not exceed ten (10) per cent of the low